

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13943/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2006 in RSA No. 374/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HIMACHAL PRADESH H.P.M.C LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN BHATNAGAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner is directed to deposit the decretal amount of 3
2,584/- with

interest pendente-lite at the rate of 12% per annum and thereafter with the inte
rest at the

rate of 6% p.a. from the date of decree within four weeks to the credit of RSA N

o.374 of

1999.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master